APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
TranSwitch Corporation • 8 Progress Drive • • • •Shelton, CT  06484 USA Tel: 203-929-8810 Fax: 203-926-9453
•  Reduces receive jitter on DS1 signals due to
transmission and stuffing source jitter
•  Dejitters four DS1 signals
•  Satisfies Bellcore category I jitter requirements
for DS1 signals

The DJB device is packaged in a plastic 20-pin DIP leaded chip carrier. All dimensions shown are in inches,
and are nominal unless otherwise noted.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number:   TXC-03351-AIPD Plastic 20-pin DIP leaded chip carrier
  TXC-03351-AIPD/B Plastic 20-pin DIP leaded chip carrier with
96-hour burn-in at 125oC
RELATED PRODUCT
TXC-03301, M13 VLSI Device (DS3/DS1 Mux/Demux). This single-chip multiplex/demultiplex
device provides the complete interfacing function between a single DS3 signal and 28
independent DS1 signals.
TXC-21002, M13 Evaluation Board. A complete, ready-to-use single-board test system that
demonstrates the functions and features of the M13 and DJB VLSI devices.
TRANSWITCH
20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10